

City Hall

Government

Residents

Business

Visitors



★ home > city hall > press releases

Harley Knox Boulevard Widening Completed

The Harley Knox Boulevard widening improvements project between I-215 and Perris Boulevard has been completed.

This capital improvement project for the City of Perris widened Harley Knox from two to six lanes and placed rubberized asphalt on the finished roadway surface.

Through California's Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery (CalRecycle), the City was able to obtain a \$100,000 grant which funded the placement of rubberized asphalt.



As a result of this project, approximately 9,135 California worn-out tires were diverted from the waste stream.



The new construction along Harley Knox Boulevard in Perris includes more than 9,000 recycled tires.

There are many benefits of using rubberized asphalt compared to conventional asphalt. Some of those include improved roadway durability, improved roadway surface longevity, increased skid resistance, noise reduction, and the reuse of scrap tire rubber makes it environmentally friendly.

More information regarding the use of rubberized asphalt and this grant can be found at http://www.calrecycle.ca.gov or call the City of Perris Engineer's Office at (951) 943-6504.

Media Contact

Joe Vargo

Public Information Officer

951-956-2120

■ jvargo@cityofperris.org



Perris City Hall 101 N. D Street Perris, CA 92570

Hours: Mon. - Thurs. 8 am - 6pm Offices are closed on Friday. Phone: (951) 943-6100 Map to City Hall Get our mobile apps: <u>Apple</u> • <u>Android</u>

Contact Perris

Call: (951) 943-6100 (available 24 hours/day)

Report a Problem/Ask a Question:

Contact Form







In this website

- ▶ City Hall
- Government
- Residents Business

Visitors